505019411 07/25/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5066159

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZHEJIANG E-P EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.	07/25/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIG LIFT, LLC
Street Address:	1060 NORTH GARFIELD STREET
City:	LOMBARD
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60148

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29657744

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)236-8176

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-236-8500

Email: docket@cookalex.com
Correspondent Name: COOK ALEX LTD.

Address Line 1: 200 WEST ADAMS STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2850

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3226-0054
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID M. THIMMIG
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Thimmig/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed-Assignment-Zhejiang-E-P-to-Big-Lift-3226-0054#page1.tif

PATENT 505019411 REEL: 046455 FRAME: 0595

ASSIGNMENT

ZHEJIANG E-P EQUIPMENT CO., LTD., a Chinese corporation having a place of business at No. 121 Yonghua Street, Shiqiao Road, Xiacheng District, Hangzhou, P.R. China ("Assignor"), having assigned and do hereby assign to BIG LIFT, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 1060 North Garfield Street, Lombard, Illinois 60148 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

POWERED STACKER VEHICLE

Application Number 29/657,744 , filed July 25, 2018 , and in and to a
Letters Patent in the United States, and all rights in and to any utility, continuation,
continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-
examination as to any Letters Patent issuing therefrom, for all such subject matter
described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past
infringements. Assignor agrees to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letter
Patent and rights, and requests issuance of all said Letters Patent to the Assignee in
accordance with this assignment.
For Assignor:
By: JIN HUL HE, Owner and President ZHEJIANG E-P EQUIPMENT CO., LVD.
Executed in my presence on this
The aforementioned individual known to me to be Jin Hui He.
一样的一种的
First Witness (Signature) Second Witness (Signature)
Journ Yang Yang
First Witness Name (typed or printed) Second Witness Name (typed or printed)

PATENT REEL: 046455 FRAME: 0596